

DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY**ROAD DIVISION****SCHEDULE - B**

Name of the work : Maintenance Contract for cleaning of Storm Water Drains, along road sides for two (2) years (J.N. Road, Link Road, Bye Pass Road and outside cargo jetty etc.) at New Port Colony, New Kandla.

Sr. No.	Description Of Items	Qty	Rate		Unit		Amount
			In Fig.	In Words	In Fig.	In Words	
1	Cleaning, removing and disposing the garbage, silt earth, mud, loose rubble etc. from the open storm water drains by means of excavating, conveying / depositing the same upto lead of 5.00 Km by tractor / truck, loading, unloading etc. complete with all labour and equipment as directed by Engineer in charge.	14568.00	121.00		Rmt		1762728.00
2	Cleaning, removing and disposing the garbage silt, earth, mud, loose rubble etc. from the covered storm water drains by means of excavating, conveying / depositing the same upto lead of 5.00Km. By tractor / truck loading unloading including removing the existing RCC precast slab and placing in position etc. complete with all labour and equipments as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	18040.00	160.00		Rmt		2886400.00
3	Installation and placing of 5 to 6 Hp diesel dewatering machine including all the attachments i.e. suction pipe footwall and delivery pipe of suitable length and wheel base for transferring etc. including loading, unloading, transportation and operating the same with using diesel, oil and operator and 1 helper for Tractor with trolley for smooth operation of work as directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	3200.00	498.00		1 Hour		1593600.00
4	Supply and running of JCB Machine during the monsson at various locations New Port Colony, CISF Barrek, BVM School, Port Hospital, Estate Office, Electric Sub station area period to remove the major blockagees in SWDs, Culverts, outlets of drain etc on as and where required basis as directed by EIC	640.00	780.00		1 hour		499200.00
	1 JCB Machine for 40 days per monsoon season for two years						
	80 Day = 640 Hour						

Sr. No.	Description Of Items	Qty	Rate		Unit		Amount
			In Fig.	In Words	In Fig.	In Words	
5	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :						
a	One or more coats on old work	9444.00	60.59		m2		572211.96
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	75.00	4428.24		m3		332118.00
7	20 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	2000.00	281.51		m2		563020.00
8	Providing and fixing up to floor five level precast cement concrete string or lacing courses, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills, shelves, louvers, steps, stair cases, etc., including hoisting and setting in position with cement mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand),cost of required Centering complete.						
	1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	560.00	6494.43		M3		3636880.80
						Total	11846158.76

I/we am/are willing to carry out this work at _____% in word (_____%)
above/ below (percentage should be written in figure & words). The tendered rates mentioned above amount of my/our
tender are put as under.

Estimated amount put to tender Rs. _____
Deduct _____% below (-) Rs. _____
Net Amount Rs. _____
In words. (Rupees _____)

CONTRACTOR

SUPERITENDING ENGINEER (R)
DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY